AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO SERVICE AGREEMENT (this “Amendment™) is
made end entered into as of [ __1,2017, by and between Covanta Projects, LLC, a Delaware
limited lisbility company, having its principal place of business at 445 South Street Morristown, New Jersey
07960 (“Contractor”) and Pinellas County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, acting by
and through its Board of County Commissioners (the “County”). Contractor and the County are referred
to herein, individually, as a “Party” and, collectively, as the “Parties.” Capitalized terms used in this
Amendment but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Service Agreement

(as defined below).
RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Waste to Energy (WTE) Operations and Maintenance Contract (Service Agreement) wes
awarded to Contractor in November 2014 (RFP NO. 134-0171-P (LN)).

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into that certain Service Agreement on November 2, 2014
(the “Service Agreement”),

WHEREAS, the Service Agreement inciuded funding of $150 million for the Technical Recovery Plan (as
such term is defined in the Service Agreement, hereinafter the “TRP").

WHE{EAS,meTRPmchwedmwiﬁmﬂmeﬁﬁedIRPhojwm,mweﬂuanmbﬂofFacMWmm
andquipmmthﬂwhneedofmspmﬁmandummnmwdmmimnwmwyrepmm
replacements pursuant to Schedule 19 of the Service Agreement and Section 10.6.2 of the Service
AyemmhnlndedmcopﬁmfmtheCommmpmfmmaddiﬁmdmspwﬁmsaMamMOfﬁe
bala:nceoftheFacﬂitytoidmﬁfyothusyummandequipmmtthatdidmtmeetAcoepmbleOpcrating
WHEREAS,tbcSaﬁeeAgreemmthnhdedpaymmtmﬁsbnsthﬁwoﬂdbeappﬁcabladwingthehiﬁﬂ
Operating Period, a two-year period ending as of December 31, 2016, intended for completion of the TRP,
mdudmgpaymmtof(a)mhmmedCapachyMMenmCmdigmﬁdedmmecmm
mﬂﬁnﬁﬁeﬂmﬁrdﬁngmgeelﬂicﬂcmcﬁyﬁﬂmahwasﬁv&hemd(b)a%y
TRP Management Fee to cover Contractor’s management activities.

WHEREAS, the Service Agreement provided Contractor with relief from damages for certain Performance
Guarantees during the Initial Operating Period.

WHEREAS, due to the extent of the TRP Projects, Work required for completion of the TRP Project Work
recognized by the County will extend beyond December 31, 2016.

WHEREAS, until the TRP Project Work is substantially complete, the Contractor will continue to incur
addﬁmﬂmﬂﬁrmﬁnwnmeofemﬁpmcmpmﬁngrcpm,mdbeatmghuﬁakmmﬂmm
Guarantees.

WHEREAS, the Service Agreement allows for continued waivers of Performance Guarantees and payment
to the Contractor for management costs relative to TRP Projects that are authorized to be completed after
the Initial Operating Period.

\\B4 - OE5288X10009% - S07257 vZ



WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, Contractor has commenced Work on TRP Projects with & value of
$112,247,161.10, inclusive of contingency and Markup.

WHEREAS, the balance of the TRP Project Work remaining is estimated at $131,110,737.62, inclnding
contingency and Markup, for a'total cost for TRP Projects of $243,357,899 (rounded).

WHEREAS, the Service Agreement includes a requirement for the County to retum to the Board of County
Commissioners for approval if additional TRP funding above the $150,000,000 referenced in Section

10.6.8.2 of the Service Agreement is required.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants of the Parties contained in

this Amendment and other good and valuable considerstion, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Contractor and the County do hercby covenant and agree as follows:

1.

The Service Agreement is hercby amended consistent with the provisions set forth in paragraphs
2 through 12 below.

The authorized cost for the TRP Project Work under Section 10.6.8.2 of the Service Agreement
shall be increased from $150,000,000 to $243,357,899.

This amendment adds the following defined terms to Section 2.2 of the Service Agreement.
Amended Monthly TRP Management Feo — means the monthly fee paid for TRP project and
construction management services, calculated as provided in Schedule B to Amendment 1 to the
Service Agreement. -

Commenced TRP Projects — means TRP Projects that have been authorized by the County and for
which Contractor has either (i) completed or (i) commenced invoicing the County for but which
has not yet been completed.

Remaining TRP Projects — means TRP Projects that (i) have been recognized by the County and
(i) for which Contractor has not commenced invoicing the County for and has not yet completed
the Work,

Lump Sum Price — means the total of the lump sum payments to be made for each of the Remaining
TRP Projects which includes 5% contingancy based on the cost of the Remaining TRP Project plus
& 10% Markup. For those individual Remnaining TRP Projects where the total material and/or labor
cost estimate exceeds $200,000, the Lump Sum Price includes the cost of a Payment Bond, without

Markup.

Schedule A to this Amendment 1 shall be appended to and made part of Schedule 19 to the Service

Agreement. Schednle A includes the list of all the TRP Projects together with:

(a) the Maximum Project Price for each of the Commenced TRP Projects as set forth in Part I
of Schedule A; and

® the Lump Sum Price for each of the Remaining TRP Projects as set forth in Part II of the
attached Schedule A.

The County shall pay Contractor for the Commenced TRP Projects in accordence with the

provisions set forth in the Service Agreement.

\\BA - DESICR00000S - 807257 v2



6. The County shall pay Contractor the Lump Sum Price for each Remaining TRP Project upon
Contractor’s achievement of the specified Project payment milestones, as set forth in the attached
Schedule A. Contractor shall complete the Remaining TRP Projects to the satisfaction of the
County's Authorized Representative for the Lump Sum Price.

7 The Capacity Maintenance Credit will be payable to Contractor in accordance with the tarms in
Section 8.2.4.2 and 8.2.4.3 of the Service Agreement, provided that the Capacity Maintenance
Credit will (2) be $330,000 per month (2.0 times the base Capacity Maintenance Credit) for each
Billing Month in calendar year 2017 and (b) be reduced to $247,500 per month (1.5 times the base
Capacity Maintenance Credit) for each Biiling Month in calendar year 2018. Beginning with the
first Billing Month of Jenuary 2019, the Capacity Maintenance Credit will revert to the base
Capacity Maintenance Credit of $165,000 per month in accordance with Section 8.3.4.2 of the
Service Agreement, The terms and conditions of this paragraph 7 shall be retroactive to Jammary 1,
2017,

8. The County shall pay Contractor the Amended Monthly TRP Management Fee for TRP project
and construction management services based on the submitted staffing plan set forth in Schedule
B attached hereto and which shell be appended to and incorporated in Schedule 13 of the Service
Agreement. The Amended Monthly TRP Menagement Fee shall be paid to Contractor in
accordance with the monthly schedule contained in Schedule B. The actual hours spent on TRP
project and construction management shall be nmlitiplied by the hourly rates in Schedule B and
totaled at the end of each calendar year to calculate the annual TRP project and construction
management cost, which shall be compared with the amounts paid for the Amended Monthly TRP
Management Fee for that same calendar year by March 1, for the prior calendar year. If
Contractor’s substantisted anmmal staffing costs for TRP project and construction management are
either (a) less than 90% or (b) greater than 110% of the amount paid for the Amended Monthly
TRP Management Fee for the same calendar year, as such payment were calculated in accordance
with Schedule B, a true-up payment shall be made by either () the Cantractor to the County if
actual TRP project and construction management service costs are less than 90% of the amount
paid for the Amended Monthly TRP Management Fee, or (ii) the County to the Contractor if actual
TRP project and construction management costs are grester than 110% of the amount paid for the
Amended Monthly TRP Mansgement Fee. The amount of the true-up payment shall be calculated
as a positive number difference between (y) and (z) where () = the difference (expressed as s
positive number) between actual TRP project and construction management costs and the amount
paid for the Amended Monthly TRP Management Fee for the calendar year, and (z) = the amount
paid for the Amended Monthly TRP Management Fee for the year multiplied by 10%. Any increase
by Contractor in the TRP project and construction management services staffing plan set forth in
Schedule B that could reasonably be expected to increase the County’s costs for payment of the
Amended Monthly TRP Management Fee must be approved, in advance, by the County Authorized
Representative. The terms and conditions of this paragraph 8 shall be retroactive to January 1, 2017.

9. Contractar shall continue to be paid the Monthly Processing Fee in accordance with Section 8.2.2
of the Service Agreement until September 30, 2017. Effective October 1, 2017, Contractor shall
be paid the Monthly Processing Fee in accordance with Section 8.3.2 of the Service Agreement.
The terms and conditions of this paragraph 9 shall be retrcactive to January 1, 2017,

10. The provisions in the Service Agreement governing Contractor’s complience with the Performance
Guerantees and other requirements under the Service Agreement during the Initial Operating
Period, shall be extended beyond December 31, 2016 only for Sections 3.2(c), 3.10, 3.18, 3.26,

3
\\BA - DE5268/00003S - 5UT257 v2



8.4.1.1, 10.6.7 and 12.2.9 and only to the extent any non-compliance is due to Commenced TRP
Projects and Remaining TRP Projects that have not been completed at the time such non-
compliance occurs, and only until such Projects are acoepted by the County. Notwithstanding the
preceding sentence, residue testing for particle size and ferrous and non-ferrous metal recovery
guarantees may be requested by the County.

11.  The County recognizes and accepts that the Contractor’s $15,000,000 Performance Bond provided
pursuant to Section 11.4.1 of the Service Agreement covers all TRP Projects. Under Section 11.4.4,
Contractor will only be required to secure a payment bond for individual Commenced TRP Projects
deamnininngProjectswhmmcmtdesﬁmatedmateﬂaland/mhbmcostisinexoess of
$200,000.

12. Section 10.6.3.2 of the Service Agreement is revised in its entirety to read as follows:

‘I‘thonimctorshallpmmptlyprocurcandobtain,fortheRemainingIRP
Projects, proposals from qualified Entities for Work on the subject Project. Each
such Project scope of work and Equipment specification package shall (a)
incorporate the terms, conditions and specifications for the Work items or
Equipment, for the Remaining TRP Projects listed in Amendment 1, Schedule A,
Part I, (b) be based on the Contractors customary bid packages, and (c) be based
on the Contractor's standard technical specifications and industry standards.

Section 10.6.4 of the Service Agreement is revised in its entirety to read as follows:

Promptly following receipt and review of all proposals for all Work to be performed on a
Remaining TRP Project ir accordance with Section 10.6.3.2, the Contractor shall prepare
and deliver to the County’s Authorized Representative for the relevant Project & final
scape of work containing all of the items identified in Schedule 19 (Technical Recovery
Plan) excluding the itemized build-up and s line item build-up of the Maximum Project
Price (collectively “Project Package™). If requested by the County’s Authorized
Represmtaﬁw,theConﬂaﬁmsha]lmakethamalmoposﬂsrwdvdbytheCmm
(with pricing redacted) evailable to the County’s Authorized Representative for review at
the Facility.

Within seven (7) Days following the County’s Authorized Representative’s receipt of the
Project Package for the subject Project, the County’s Authorized Representative shall, by
Notice to the Contractor’s Authorized Representative (A) authorize the Coniractor to
proceed with performing the Wark on such Project based on the Final Scope of Work
delivered to the County’s Authorized Representative (a “Notice to Proceed”), or (B)
comment or request additional information. Unless the Contractor disputes the County's
Authorized Representative’s comments in accordance with Section 10.6.5, the Contractor
shall address each comment, promptly respond to the County’s Authorized
Representative's questions or requests for information, and proceed with the requisite
modifications to the Project Package. The Contractor shall promptly prepare and deliver
revised version(s) of the Project Package to the County’s Authorized Representative, The
County’s Authorized Representative shall have a seven (7) Day period following receipt
of each resubmittal to review, comment or issue a Notice to Proceed. If the County’s
Authorized Representative does not respond to the Contractor within ten (10) Days
foliowing County’s receipt of en initial or revised Project Package, Contractor may
procwdwiththe?fojectasifNoﬁceMPmceedwasgnmbdbyComty’sAuﬁoﬁzed
Representative. Contractor shall provide County written notice of doing so.

4
VBA - OS5 28B/U000S - 607257 v



13.

14.

18,

16.

Except as and to the extent specifically modified and amended by this Amendment, the Service
Agresment otherwise remains unchanged and in full force and effect as of the date hereof,

This Amendment and the Service Agreement contain the entire understanding of the Parties with
respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof and supersede 21l prior agreements, arrangements,
discussions and undertakings between the Parties (whether written or oral) with respect to the
subject matter hereof and thereof.

The laws of the State of Florida (excluding the conflicts of law principles thereof) shall govern this
Amendment.

This Amendment may be executed in more than one counterpart, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signsature Page Follows]

\\BX. - DEE2BRRD0003S - 607257 v2



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, cach of the Parties has caused this Amendment to be executed i its
name by a duly-authorized person and has caused its sezl to be affixed to this Amendment.

ATTEST: PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA, by and through
CLERK its Board of County Commissioners

By: o By:
Wame: Name:

Title: Title:

[Seal]
Approved as to Form:

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY

N
By:
Yﬁ&w AW

Title:

ATTEST: COVANTA PROJECTS, LLC

[Seal]

Wi TW
e

Amendment Number One to Service Agreement Signature Page




Schedol: A

IRY Piects and Remsining TRE Profo s Povnea 4 Hestopey

S e ey eontained i this S
Partl— Commenced [RP Projeats

The Commenced TRF Projeots aie
“Commenced TRP Projects PART

RP Projouts.

¢ Nigtine of elUTRE 1

NS A pravide

those projects shown with a dollar value ju the colupn lebeled
1.7 Peyment for these projects shall be per the Service Agrecmvnt for

Pact 11 -- Remaining TRP Projects and ©Milestons Payments
The Remaining TRP Projects are those projects shown with z dollar value in the column labeled “1 anp

Surs Price PART 11.%

Milestone Payments for each Remaining TRP Project shall be as follows and ghall be calculated as the
percentage of the individual Lump Sum Price shown in the spreadshest in this Schedule A

I“»f'iiestone

Verification

Payment Percentage of Project
Lump Sum Amoout

Notice of Award

Signed, uupriced uotice, either a
purchase order or letter of award

25%,

Mobilization or Febrication
Release (as applicable)

Mobilization by visual
inspestion, Fabrication Reloase
by signed, unpriced letier.

%

Mechanical Completion or
Delivery to Site (as applicable)

Mechianical completion by
visual inspection and
operational demonstration.
Delivery to Site by signed bill of
lading and/or visual inspection

40%

Project Completion

By visusl inspaction pursuant to
Section 10.7.1 of the Service
Agreement and delivery of ail
Plens, specifications, operation
and meintenance manualy and
drewings purswant t¢ Section
10.7.2 of the Service Agreement

10%%

V64 - CE3285/000045 - 845521 v7




T T T e N

2/14/2017

[ e
i
. ] Cormpativad TRP Levip Sum Pl
Froj, VHL ]
o # It frojects PAEETE FAEYT
A L1 |WSPB lniemai@aﬁm “ - M:: & < -.3}3{13,13,5@
RSPE end ficlined Conveyor Geliery Siding Repalrs (rasrged )
o : - £6.65
N Y ’ B A
4. 1.2 RSPB External Repairs o I M L. FRB0808 1 %008
A. 1.3 ozmelish Lime Sofiening qystern S 4 _ 307,605 60 SO0
Bordad Gomtractordeydesoies _ 418 . SO
ALS Boller Bullding Convever Ares Floor Eepairs ) 3 . S&T&?,&?@ﬁﬁ
A 2 2.1 Aefuse cranes replacement 8 5,467 56777 $0.40
k. 2.2.1.1 (Hectrics! Work Refuse Crane 4 1,500, 555,.76 6.04
Structural Weork & Roof Panel Refuse Crane True up &
b 2. 2.3, ) ¢ W 00001 SO
‘ s Piatforms *$1m held open until completion 00 S
AL23.5 . )
M 221 ;‘i & Strisctire Weork Refuse Crane & Roof Panel Refuse Crane § 3441,757.88 So.00
LR ) | ]
8.2 2.2 °  |Refuse cranes Immediate interin crane repairs - L4€ 247.00 50,60
A2 3% Refuse cranes Long Term interim repairs g 1,804,807 86 50.00
Fd2 Lron-Pulplt-Chales § - £0.00
ey Improved Lighting eround Refuss Crene Pulplt (Merped with 3 ) 26,00
sy o .
A.3.1.1  |Boiler Hanger Replacenient ¢ LGS H57.00 oS00
- i . 3on 5 ghipe 4 .1
A5 3102 rear’mtwectwe wall replecement sluvation 52 g 3,504,600.00 50,00
___iihrough g1 = i
A. 3. 2.2 B102 - second pass roof replacement 114 A4 3R0.00 $0.64
A3 23  IB103 - Side wall replecement elevation 68 through 50 $ 665,500.00 $0.04
A 3,24 |B103 Primary #1 Superheater Repiacement £ 3,070,859.00 $0.05
4215 B101 Second Pass Side Wil Replacement $ 636,262.74 $0.82
A 3,26 8201 Third Pass Rear Yall Beplacement £ 2,317,028.0% 000
A 3. 2.7 B102 Third Pass Rear Well Replacement N 4 &, 284,603 .00 $6.00
A 5.25 Bi03 Econoraizer Bupdle #5 Replaceiont . ¢ 512,986.5% 800
B0z Upper and Lower Thitd Pass Rezr Wall Replacement - .
A.3. 2.8 ) . . E2311.553, £0.00
: €0 to be issued for Backing Rings $ (211,352.00 il
{ - 7 acking
A3 2.50 ;3!1:;15 3rd Pass Rear Wall Upper/Lower - indluding Backing 1,747 550,00 o0
A3 244 i;(i 3rd Pass Rear Wall Ugper/lower - Including Backing ¢ 1,743,185.00 £2.00
A.3.212  |6103 Furnace Side Wall 15 - TSt aee00Es
A.3.233  |B101 3rd Pass Primary #1 Superheater s - . %iisao032
A. 3. 2.14.1 [BI0L Furnace Side Wall (1 - §1,095,795.85
4. 3.2.34.7 18101 Furnace Upper side wall phase I b3 - $1,680,600.58
A 3. 245 [BI0] Refractory, Insuletion snd Lapging £ - £0.05]
4.3.236  |B101 Fumace Front Wall L § _ 1,010,515.00 $0.63
4. 3. 2.16.2 |B101 Furnace Upper Front wall phase i $ - £1,669,034.0%
.. |B103Y Furnace Upper Front wall phase il Msterial NTE 33-16- A
- %’16“& 16 (included sbove} R s so.00
A 3,217 [Blol Furnace Rear Well o ¢ - $1,0688,765 88
Fege 1



fgiing - 0 ;
!
.. s Capeng s we Frice
Proj 4 et Frefuns baRel | PERT I :
A 3.2.17.2 |BI0G Fuinace Upper Rear wall phase L T Tdssoaes
A 3.218 [BiOlSecondPagsfoof _ ] 1g . $162,087.81
£ %238  |BI0S Second Pass Rear Wall o & neEg e . $a.00
A 3203 #a0: 2{1&* Pass rear Wall Fhase | Blavation £1° (o Ponthouse ¢ $762.527.04
NP Phasi h . ——— - - S e b S R . J———— i i g gt N o o0 A R St )
£ 5 a0 1R107 Second Pass bueptn ST N R 1012 A $4.00
A3 2.2 |B33: 3rd Pass Hish emperzture Superhster s §1,%07 467 52
A 3.2.22  1B10Z Refraciory, Insulation and Lepging - Realiocated ¢ 4,00
A3 2.23 B102 Znd Pass Side Vel Materlals RTP Value 3 ~ $E7 2,240,268
A 3.2.23 {8102 2nd Pass Side Walls KTP Febrifcation {included above) L4 - 800
£.3.223  |B107 2nd Pass Sids Walls (intiuded shove) . 3 o T sogn
A3 224 BIOZ Ind Pess Eveperaion o B C £3,542,3¢7 .55
A 3225 TBI62 Srd High Temperature Suncrhester s - $1,802,467.55
A 2.2.26 |B103 Refractory, hsuletion anti Lagping £ - | 5600
£.8.2.27 Bi03 Furnace Front Weall ¢ - &1, 088,793,683
A, 3. 2.28 Bi03 Furnece Resr Well £ - $1,095,755.88
A3 2.2¢ B103 2nd Pass Roof NTP for Fab 12-38-16 & 38K 7i0.00 _ $0.60
A% 2,28 1BIU3 2nd Pass Roof & EE§, 285,00 58,00
& 4, 2.30 B103 2n Pass Rerr Wall € 7RG GZE 6T _ S&*m{
A5 2303 Béez 2nd Pass Resr Well Phase |f Blevetion 81" to Fenthnuse ¢ i £38%,987.08
e Plinse I _ o
£, 4,291 1B103 Ind Pass Evaporstot i $ - £3,182,167.25
A 8 232 [BI03 3rd Pass Side Walls 5 - $1,430,600.65
A 3.2.33  |B102 Second Fass Rear Wall £ 1,050 567,25 $4.00
A2 2332 $1,02 2nf Pres Rear Wall Phiase If Elevation 81 to Penthouse ¢ ) 702,087.64
Phase i 1
A 3. 230 |BI0O1 3rd Pass Peknary #3 Superheater ] & - $755,506.82
A3 235 JBI02 3rd Pass Pritnany §3 Superheater _ § e £755,200.52
43255 |P10330¢ Fass Primary #3 Supetheater NTF materiz] 12-15-18 ¢ ] ¢6.60
{included above)
A3 236 TBI03 3rd Pass High Tempecetiure Supecheater ¢ “ £1,607 467,65
A 3237 |B103 3td Pass Sige Walls $ §553,723.37
A.3. 238 18102 3rd Pass Primary #3 Superheater £ $71E,566.32
B302 3rd Fass Primary K3 Superhester NTP Matetial 12-15-16 N
A32Eeiuded bove) o e o o
43,232 |BI0Y Second Pass Lower Evanorstor 2 IRE - $470,560.58
A.8 240 [BI01 3rd Pass Primery £2 Supethesier , 1 1f - $78E,300.32
A 3,241 |B101 4th Pass Stringer Tubes £ - §526,085 5
£, 8. 242 [BI02 2nd Pag ower Evaporato:s | 3 - SEIE KRB858
4,3.243 |60 3rd Fass Side Walls § . £4,433,600.65
A.3.2.44 8102 3rd Pass Primery #1 Superheater ¢ - $715,300.54
A.3.245  |B10Z 3rd Pess Primvary #2 Supscheater § - $715,300.31
£ 3. 246  |BI0Z Ath Past Stringer Tubreg £ - ES8E08% .60
b, 3. 247 |B103 20d Pass Lower Evaporgtor b £ - §426,866.50

2/14£2017 Page 2



P

s Bl e s e e, S - —— - [ — T LR S PP
Eped l o Cenunensed ThY tumie S Fele
Brod ot trike . . Y

Fetjeots PARY RETH
B10F 3rd Pess Primary #2 Superheater [
£103 4th Fass Stringer Tobes £ o T s 60
B0 fehaderynsledenandlogalng S I . L £0.67]
t&@zﬂs«fﬁﬂe&w%ﬁﬁe&zmww{ﬁgw;w ‘ B } e i L. $e00
e 3?& el ey Heisicton ansiias ‘ - € o . - _ }E_{*j}
E:;:umare Lipser hmnfﬂ sl ¢ $6.00
FLLATIOH -dgleted” , = T N |
ot BL02 rurnacc_gpmf Front Wall Hincluded below] ? T - 0.600
A, 3, 2.53 5102 Furnace Upper Front Wall NTP Fab 12-16-16 e £ - £1,659,034.05
£.5.2.54  |BI0Z Fyrnace Upper Rear Well [ . 41,665,054 0%
A£.3, 255 |BIO? Furnace Upaer Side Wall 3 - 83,450, 800.65
£33 ?{}i!&r Supproris and Penthause Inspactinn end Bepeirs Boller ¢ ' £,550 600,52 .00
A6 lGratebar | R L
A3.51  |stoker system & conirols ¢ £24,989.17 £0.00
4.3.5.2 Riddling chiutes & hoppers repalrs 4 1,500,068 9,00
A 353 B103 Stoker Systen 3 . §i10,74% 501 1%
£.3.54  |Di02 StokerSystem B § . sregRmes|  doan
4. 3. 5.4 2102 Stobear System £ g,551 ,1%@&1.* §0.080
AE2EE B103 Stoker Systes L . §8,874,748.07
A3 6 |GusBurners N & 4,583.834.00 £6.6%
A.3. 83 |Shott Terw Buine: Reliabiliiy Repairs 5 581, 236.04 26,00
A7 Wan Ways, Inspection Ports and Doshaays & - $2,641,545.63
- Man Ways, inspection Ports and Doonways ¢ - $2,611,548.53
£.32. 8 Sliencers < i £194,5%1.50
A 3.10 Economizer Hoppers - Rebulld/Re-design Bolier 1 $ - $5,942,4%5.68
. Ecoriomizer Hoppers - Rebuild/Re-desien Boiter 1 Reouired . N
s MNP Change gf to Black Bear Defatt : ) ¢ o A
AL O |AirPollgtion Controls & . $722,032.03
A48, 0 £t Pollution Contrals § - 45,00
fobi ol AMeRellution-Gonteals $ - S0.6%
A 4.1.1 Addittonal Stack Liner Repairs § - $1£3,255.00
PP Senteatsfor-Ai-Peliution Contrat Systemflopali-ondfor $ ) <0.60
Reglasoment ) | ‘
A2 21  |limeSis L “ £347, 288,78
A.4.2.2  (Slskers & Gilt Screens R T - $HNS 0V 80
A 4. 2.2 Shaty Pumps & Delivery Systars ' s » £1,64%,288.00
6424 |Slorry Control Systern B - $IEE, 820,00
A 4.3 Larbon Flow Monitoring ahd Tie Alarm £ - SE,7E0.00
A 4. 4.1 B103 - SDA cone replacement £ 525,280.60 | $8.00
A G &2 B102 - SDA cone repskr § 304.500.00 £0.66
A 445 DA Sheli & Hopper #1 £ - £5, 45801500
£.4.641 |B1G2 Hopper Replecement $ ] $2,4:88,£15.00
ey BI02 SDA Shell Repatre & Replacerment (included shave ¢ . 6.0
4.4.4.1)
Ferg 3

2/14/2017



Fabric Fller Happers

B e —— ]
) i . Cotaiainwet Thit | bl Bula Piiss
H’;; i [LiEY . - i -
Frofertn BART A
. | 5D Shell & Hopper £3 - : ) by = ___$=L4§:‘£:@,.§gnaﬁ
L 4.6 Exo Sikeleton Unit 3 - /A T $ R ..
. 4. Exo Sheleton URit2- WA L 1€ -] #t
f4.68  |ExoSkelutor Units - N/A ) s
Ah038 | Jentbouss Stuewe Uiz~ T T e
a4, 631 (Pendhiouse Sttuciure UnitS . R e . o AAZE,TOR.GF
ko8, 5] Fabric Filter Baghouses i $ LBE Efg L7 000
A 657 Baglouse Modificelions - Ueflation Fans ¢ 4,505,572.00 $6.400
A £ 5.3 Bzghouss Inlel Duct Replacement $ 350834380 sg.0n
A 4. 5.4 Fabric Filter Qutlet Buct 3 - $475,800.18
A 455 $ - $2,644,640.00
S
&

Frlek A

by Flardd Gihep

s2.00

Acdehd bR Oullebuctf Befiste Faranz. | € T £6.00
Aot -£.0 fiebsis FlarOuilet Duet-S-Bafisie Lana £2 (g8 - $9.00
Fehc B0 jFebileFilier Quilethest-S-Defiste Fans 42 & - $0.60
AE 1 &1 Steam Peth Replacement Dicretionesy Project £ | 20,05
Ash Collection, Transfer and Treatment Systems / Includes e e _—
P80 leza aPcasi- 624 Eco st | msesiRar e
£3h Collection, Transfer and Trestment Sysserns / inchsdes . s o .
b €.2.3 APU ASH- 5.2.:{&':0 ASH s A312,326.00 -
2.5, rogmdl Cost inclucad in 6.6 o o ) 000
e Pugraills - £0.00
£.B.3A £sh Collector Tranfer Phase | Eng C%%,545.14 £6.00
A B 21 Vibrating Ash Conveyance Systems Fhase 1 445,808 .91 $0.00
A6.2.1.2 TPH I Vibrating Ash Conwvevance Svsteins 858 87676 5005
A6 232 [PH I Vilraling Ath Conveyance Systems £0-56 & 61 21%,7284.3% . £0.05

A6 2.3

APC Ask Convevence Yelue included in 6.0

080

£6.00

]
b b L mgm i i Rl A KL S AR S E AR LN BTN PRV FAS PG IO D

2/1472017

A E 24 teonomizer Ach Conveyence Yalue inclutied in 6.0 - _
£, B 2.5 Dustendzer and CNV-4 Instedl . - $3,797 423,75
AB. 2.5  (Dusimizer and CHV-¢ Equiprnent 972,538,680 5000
A 711 DS Upgrade . 1,588 Ran 40 0.0
h1.2 CEMS o - ___Sampmagat
A7.8 DCS/CERS Conneclions - $02,450,60
2.7, 4 Dets Conneclion to Faeifiiy _ - $247 556,00
4. 743 [LAN Upgeede ) ~ 237,856.5¢ §0.00
A BT iCshle Tray and Condult inspection and Repsies Phase | L ZiuaBRLL | 3060
A 6.3 (Gebde Tray end Concull Ingpeetion and Repalrs Phase il L - $178,250.0%
AE T CIER 5128 and 5129 23,E30.80 §o40
tectricsl Receprack / Juncilon Box ions ang Repairs S
AE 3 Electrice| Receptadie / Juncion Box Inspections and Rapair i $856.467.02
Phese | 7
Forine Hestileal-leepludes funsion-bandnap seiiossardNepsiss ) - 060
Py ightinedorarovements ' Em - Cetusn!
fodht g hGradmprevements £ - $0.00
Page §



Lizgt Wi
o s e e e i K . e e Bt S
. —_— Lotdhbneny TR Lasnig: Sin By
Prei. iz Peefssc ST | rRkT Y

firfrd SmergengHel drp-Replssamont ) Ao 18 i ) =] ) $0.00
A B4 Emergency Lighting Replacemesnt R [ R " L8R .6ULIE
A8 5 Grounding System Inspections and Repairs ) g‘;_m _B&,380.27 £6,00
ABE Cooling Yower Lightning Protection B 73,560.8% Y
Ak 7 |13k Breaker Eeplaceraent o ] ¢ & Eh8E2E | .
fiEE 4160 Vel Breakerfieplosuingnt e A 5 ——— By
AB S |BUSUpprede . i - $iE
AS 1 Fipirig Inspettion, Repel, insulation and Lagging < - 32,673,928.00
A8 7 Cooling Tower Filf and Basin Replacement £ 1,876,220,87 £6.00
£.9.3 Circulgtion Water Spare Pump K 38%,083.10 o8
£.8.41 Painting Phase 1 - Boiler Structural Steet & Foundations ¥ -] $175,564.16
0. 4.2 Painting Fhasgs 2-7 - Boller, Processing, Tipping, AFC and 16 ¢ §5,£55 400,00
Lo e Stuctors] Steed . I .
K843 Il Water Plpe Pinting . §  masasas $0.00
A5 48 Process Building Ceiling Repairs and Fainting | $ - $375,826.55
frBE Farasitie-bosd-Aedustien $ - 56.06
496 Service Alr Additions & Water Service Additions 9.6 & 8.7 ¢ 4311, 275,06

fogether R SN B TSR R
4.9.7 _ [Water Service Additions Indl v/ 9.6 JE - $0.00
4. 9. 6 Plani-Wide Communication System . & - __ . $id2.210.54
A6 61 Phose 1 Ufitiﬁ!gftegﬁd Fire Protection System Piping Bepelr ¢ i $4,842,065.54
N endfor Replacerent _ .
£.6.93 sz:se Z fbove giound Fire Protection Systerm Piping Repair ¢ . 41,740 ,800.63

anii/or Replecement

Pligse 2 Above ground Fire Proteciion System Plping Repair ! .
ik znd/or Replatement {included above) i ) 30.80
A.5.83 Phase 3 Fire Projection Alarm Svstem § - £0.09
A 2101 |Compressed Alr Systems - Phase 1 § A N, - 2]
A 8.10.2  [Compressed Alr Systerns - Fhase 2 L $ - _ $95,400.00
A. 811 Wastuewater Management £ - $583,615.00
384 fnelizs Fosilily DosumantManegamant 3 - £6.00
£.10, 2 | Instrument & Controls Discovery Issues $ 362,531.00 £6.00
FisdBal tacilterFuelEtorage Tonks-Replacement § - $0.00
£.20. 2 Various expanslon joints replacement & 178,065.00 $8.03
£.40. 4 Slaker & & B & Dilution Weter Grlt Screens Repsir and ¢ 5563056 0.0t

Replacement e ]

P Spare Sebstetion TrensfomiorRadlatosbiparement-UDE. .
ASHL Tearstormar 13 3004
AABE Erta-Surtfaesrsielution—410C g - 0,04
A 18 7 RSPE Electrical Repalrs 3 208,416 60 £8.42
AMLE Fire Pump Replzcement . £ 2B, 23188 000
fal il _Haekef BslerGenaraldranpementRiavdings £ - £0.0¢
A.10,10 (Backup Kelay Protection ¢ - £357,134.68
ASGIT  [A3.80V Bos Differentizls kelays ¢ - $130,558.60,
£.10.32 13.8kV Honseg Bue Duct Replacement ¢ 1,851 84272 $0.67
Page5

2/14/2017



Pirgg =

R e e i . X M A8 e e e ot b o <

2/14f2017

g
Frol i Title LCommences TR Lanmipe Saaey Mrice
. J Trajooks PARYL BERT
L SN N SN IR ¥
AIOAS  WediihBesdRopssificlestRemeses) | | § T T
feiGda  [Moved te-Past £ -3 e $ - ' $0.00
4035 |Generstorar-Meten R T L - o S005
AL036 | tholler Feed Werer Pump fepeirs T T T 06k s ga .o
A |AuteSnelsenization Repais o ‘ ¢ ot £0.00
A10.08  hefuse Pt East and West Wall Repairs L o A8 MZ38T80 ) £0.00
£10.39 JUY Damaged Fiping Repairs o ¢ - $44,528 4%
A.10.21 RSPE Floor Repalrs L £ - £11%,588.78
550,22 Facifity Alr Conditioning System Repairs o [ 188,21 2.00 36,06
AA0RZ  |Mevet-te-Rert-B-—E11 RE - $0.00
A10.24 Stoker Uriderfire Air Cylinder Replacement _ .. N s0.00
Al10.25  |B303 Riley Inspection Findings o 1 ]s %7 362.00 $0.06
AJ10.26  |B103 Ash Extracior Repairs | . NE 57,183.00 £0.00
A20.27  |No 2 Main Cordenser interim repairs | {5 ssmyos| ko.00
A10.27.5  INo 2 Condenser Water Box and Isalation Valve Replacement ¥ - SE4G, 28600
A3028 1B10? Boiler & Ash Extractor Repalrs _ J& o sessten] 0 s6.00
A10.29 |Ash Extractor Water Level Controls ,- g 52,464480 £6.00
A.10.30 Stesm Coil Alr Prehoater Deficiencies _ g - 33,788,200.58
38,31 peved e Pad-BBakd $ - $0.00
AX022  DMevedtoPartl--522 e $ e . Sopo
£.14.33 Walkways & Grating Bepairs and Replacement o £ BELA77.00 .00
Al(34 Glycol Cooling System . § - $R4,867.50
A.10.35 10.35 A Facility Structural Stee! Repalr 8 Replacement % 4,135 248,76 £0.00
10.35 A Facility Structura! Steel Repalr & Replacement . — :
aels (Rerpaining Balace of the $10,450,700) f REEROn0s o S0
A.10.35 "Balance of Structura) Steel Work Greater than 10Miffion” § 5,616,254 .00 £6.50
£.10.36 Air Compressars A and C Repairs § - $71,724.57
£.10.37 B101 and B102 Structural Steel Staircase Repairs & 118,400.00 $8.00/
A.10.38 CEIR 1270 Alr Leaks ¢ 78,553,080 $0.04
£.20.39 UPS Systerm VBB-UPS1 Replaceiyent o £ 116,630,060 $0.00
AlD.40 £101 and B103 Chemical Claaning ¢ - 537 GED.O0
£.10.41 Rodling Stee! Doors and Personnel Doors 3 g - $44,644.45
A4 TGHY Hydrogen Dryer and Control Cabinet L 3 H40. 87624 §0.03
A.10.43 APC Area Wind Wall & RSPB Conveyor Galieiy Repairs & - $2,013,550,00
14,1064 Fatility Exhaust Fens § - $180,065,75)
4. 10.45 Tertiary Water System . 3 - $202,125.60
£.10.46 Ghsolan-Eaulpment-ang-RisingRomeval £ - 5004
A.10.47 Turbine Generator Cosling Water Systern 4 - £113,89%.50
A.10.48 Boller Sootblovrer Piping System Fhase | ¢ _&3%184.88 se.00
£.10.49 Boiler Brains System 18 - $452,275.00
£.10.50 Boiler Blowdown Systern Piping s o SR $352,500.600
£.16.51 Foreat Drafk Fan Ductveork Ko mote phase i $ e $5.40
A 3050 Forced Draft Fan Ductveork Phase | _ - - $234,000.00
Pege 6




RE T i isiing i 2,
R o - e N el e e e A e e
Bieg. 1 Tatls fommsnred Tad seevig Eers Poies
Progisis FANTE VERT K
A.10.52 Anzlyiical Sampling Panel Replacement K — o £254,913.75)
£.10.53 Dermineralizer System Repelr and Replacement s . $123,7 1205
AG054  1TGH2 Turbing 35th Stage Blade Replacerment I T $624,G85.00
AJ0Z5  IPall microfiltration Syetem et . £168,136.62
£.10858 Bin: rorced Qutess . L 18 E030400 L o6
£36ET  \Beller Ehusal Reod SutenProjreb Belewd | 1 T T T g
AISE  [Beller Steam Vent Piplog Repalt ’ B ¢ - $317,150.09
£.3G59 TG#1 2nd TGY2 RT and Viliratlon Sensor Wirlng & = L84 372,60
£.10.60 Urea SHCR Sysiem Repairs 3 . $2s6,008.8%
£.10.61 CEIR [em 5330 - 5331 Miscellznsous Elsctrical ¢ 457,083,450 £6.60
A, 10,62 Carbon Fead System £ - L1,564 548 85
£.10.63 Fzcility Riachinery Guerding ¢ - £153, 890,10
A3064  (CEIRSGAGLighting o $ sgm2sena ) $0.00
£A06E 5 G#lé’. TG#Z Turkdne Ye’ater induction Frotection [TWIP) ¢ 4608 KIEHO
) Reguirements b = 3

£.34.66 TGH1 Generator Deficlencies ¢ 18757540 £0.00
A.10.67 41 Dezeratar Pecformante $ - $351,000.00
4.10.68 Balarice of Plant Pressure Piping Hangers and Sfide Plates ¢ . £550,828.0¢
A 10,65 LP Hesters TG#1 and TEH2 Controls § 74,000.84 §0.0¢
A30.70 1161 & TG2 Opereiing Processors (3 165,265,60 | £0.00
B.2.1 |#1 Bypass Condenser Replacement . £ - __Eses a0
B.2.2 &2 Bypess Conderser keplacement ) ¢ :  $795,600,00
B.4 Ho.1 Fead Water Heater Re-tublng ' $ - 1 $240,875.90
8.5 #1 DA Replacemerndt & - £20,125.03
B 7 1 B.7.1 TRG1 Replacernent 2 1,138 RE8.4% $6.00
B.7.2 2000 KVA Transtormers Repair / Replacernent § 208,425,060 5000
B.7.3 TR-104 Repair / Replacement g 45,828 ,60 S0.00
E. 7.8 TE-0Z Repair / Replacement ¢ 255,308,485 6.0
875 TE-372 Replaceman » _1$ £34, 5000 L0060
5713 8.7.13 TR-101 Repsir Repdzcement - LDE Projest  (Base ¢ ) £173, 250,66

Work)
B.11 Faclttiy tightning Protection System Deficlencies $ 6IENEE | $0.00
£.5010 RSPE Donalsdson Baghouse $ 45,004,44 _too0
€.1190,
1181 & CProject Bem €.3180, C.2191 & C.1192 & BE,618.0¢ $0,60
1182 | R ]
C50a8  Ioainting 18 Pant C ~ 11 24,5000 S
C5124 |ATB Whirl Wet Scrubber Repair & 11%,272.00 Lx ek

CEIR Packages 1,28 £ MISC CEIRS Packape 1 - CEIR 1228,

CEIR 1225, CEIR 12052, CEIR 1305 ang CRIR 1074
CEIR kats CEIRS Parkage 2 CEIR 1412, CEIR 1438, CEIR 5104 end
Packeges  |CEIR 5134 § $0€,816,56 £6.09
1,284 RAISC CEIRS Fackage 4~ CEIR 1276, CEIR 1372, CRIR 1397,

CEH 1414 and CFIR 5038

/1512017 Page 7



Y

[NETL T

v
[N

v
1
L]
i
2
H

le7az TE“"QJ Repzir Replersinesd - LD
JE160N luetor

ikt

Hent ek Grating & Structurs! Stoel

R o L L 23 A A o A e A, o i e e S 5 P i e s i o R e 05

oinnnide s The
Froferts PARY §

Total:

£558,887,382.48

<o,

Py besa bk
PART R

Roundsd

M
V5
4
Wl
-
et
1)
Beh
A

ABEA50,05%

o e

NP

P bt et ot e i om0 e R i T R A s 5

| S

SR G e i A R, R g 5 ot €51 kBt 5o AEYE s S %1 i 1 T B8

2/i4f2017

e

Totel

”
=

am

2

A4
g
.
L35

¥,89¢

Page &



N fos,~ Fene $3a i FNER. G et x _te
itiacion fo thess eeleudar vears §

P,

i Mopthie TRE

" o T T e N R T e
hbe Povinend 1 ont Anuwed Pevinu

233

The spreadshest contained in this Schedule B provides the Project Management Staffing Flan sud cost
build-vp for the Amended Monthly TRP Management Fees in Table 1.

B - DS52RB/000030 - 605521 v7



Binckers TRP Eswcutlon Team

2017

2018

2815 Assgnmen.

Hourly  CobendarYear Cetimcin Yow Cobendar Year
28

Poutior Fhams pasgrment Augrment
[Conkraccar's Axhortesd fes [ros 200 2080 $37A400] $37a00)
Schachier s 2000 1,560 £330 5374406 $20050
TP Project Bomyitior |G 2090 2,8% S50 §390:800)
TR Project = 2,000 200 040 S1%0 387,200
[ 200 2,080 680 0|
[Acaptabi Carool Daoric 2000 200 080 Gl SI5000]_$16600
A 4.0 APC/A 135 Sirvctursd Sontd (A AT APCIA. T35 Frruchrad Seas]
Lonciery 2ma 1A, 1043 APC wenbuisd 2000 Pray AL, ey r P T
310 Fcan/Sé project A 5.7
Murswry/Bie Doar projest, A 153 A 3.55 Q109 Rover , Spring & Fall
Bar BAD Stokpy o w7y [} 50 %0
N dwe-cud, A 3.2 o0 Pro], 233 Poller Proj, ADS.A273 Farx
A9.5.1¢213 Fea oA 310372 - Proy/A8.10.1/2 - Alr Compr, AS.11]
[Bob Al Cormpr 1000 vt L) = 5303
353 RI0T stokar coreiioing. 55 8303 Eokow commaniog,
b fal ootogr =0 [~
AS 53 4205 Kokor/A 010 bock | #3550 SeolearfA 1030 kadk-
p relay/AI013 13 B bk 7.2 up ralngA 3021 13 By bie/B. 7.2
Amg D b prawsf 1080 2000 bv rmnef 3 $136.000] 49|
“Fape Erectraal Fral, ALL KPR
Kehng. ASLS3 BLM sicke/a7.2 Supy Facrical Proj, AL £ 53103
Erocvica ¢ im 2400 2000 kv bramed 2400 sockar/B7.2 2000 b brast 500 i 3,
Mrchmrical Proj- Depa o S Machoni o Pr; - Deys on- Supv Mechamical Fro) - Duys o
[sarnjer ey 2400 £oins. A2.d Outage Proj-BF 2400 $oing A2.2 Oveygs i Bir folog, 432 DutogaProf B | §73
Supy Miecharical Pro; Dey - Supv Machanicl Proj Deys -
AL0.35 Syuctural Steel, AL0.35 Serucamsl Stanl
ks il 2400 - 2400 A4.00uTags Prol - APC P23 80,00
Spring Outape Support - (32 B Sering Outage Suppert - A2.2 Br Sring Gulage Support - (A2 By
Bernect A 0 Prol ALOARC &0 ALDANC Prof) %0 # 23,
Foll Dutage Support - (A3 2 Ralier Fad Outage Support - (AT ol
Ry Hole. 0 Prob, AAD 0 AdIN 50 £54,000]
Ouage Support - (A35.9 B0 723 Dutage Suppert - A 335 0308
et Pl -] en Stobar} %0 )
Pl Outaga Support - Pt (A353, Fall Cutage Support - Ty (235 5]
Bernett g 00 s s % s,
'R3.2 Boller Prei, ASLL Piping Proy.| A3.3 BoWer Prol, AS1 Py Froi,
Bt Ratabamey Hemson rc 240 pery:) ) 0 211058 Horger Prej ¢ Sy
B iprtars E" loc 260 A72 W rapizcarment ] ] S
I { Metoeoth Cmiere Feank 180, 4 7.3 DCS /A 7.4 DAS Cornsarion ] s
A0 EE TP Vahaa/A T30 AR
Balance of Plant i Pt 200 00 A ] a0 %
b Babrtataen ~ {Darryl 200 A 1065 TW# Vabmd ) [ 50 50|
[Gating Grag 500 ASONPT 20 AADTNT o 100 060, )
AD.1 Fiping Prel. A L0 Twoger 8.1 7iging Proj, AAL &8 Harger
[Mochackcal Pashecg e 100 A 1030 500 ol A 1030 AH Proj 100 ) $90000] 35000
A353 5101 Sehe/A 1020 back-
o A 1012 13 8y o fR72 ABLS DT Seckm/A 20 back-
Eacvica) | 50 2000 Wy banst 1] up roley [ 180
[Ehyericy | Stroes Mo [ [] ] 50} o,
craney Cou i £ AZ21 AL Reptucorant ) 0 )
K54 RI07 Seoker combiision F353 B3 Suoker combstion KIS 5358 Seokar corabupion
Conbuion white s 200 controls 20 ool am comtrols 180 454000
AT5A DI Stolker combdstion W53 WAL Stk combartion LS NI Sioke conbusdon
Combustion Rodia Srog ) control 200 comtrol 0 ook 100 $72.000
[Dectrical Cossey [l ) ] © B3T3
[Boxiric Field Sorv. Goud [Aon ° ) g 810 50} X
S Retabiiy [Faragan Ton 3% 50 I3 S1m0 10.000)
& i | Curiry jpan 200 A 23 DC5 /A 24 DAS 1] [} $1%0 535,004 $14.000)
ncnd - Bl pow rertt 7 7 g 7
sy S12000  SIANLAG  41,076,%0

¥
E



